

## Margaret A. Spaziani Sworn in as President of the Central Jersey Estate Planning Council

06/25/24

Margaret A. Spaziani was sworn in as President of the Central Jersey Estate Planning Council at the Association's executive board meeting on Tuesday, June 25.

The Estate Planning Council of Central New Jersey is composed of attorneys, accountants, brokers, financial planners, life underwriters, pension consultants and trust officers. Its principal aim is to develop cooperation and understanding among these groups in order to better serve the general public and provide for conservation of family wealth and protection of their financial interests through "Estate Planning."

## **Practice**

Trusts & Estates